Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LFXP3C-5Q208C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

VCC = 1.2V, VIO = 0 to VIH (MAX) — 8 — pf
C2 Dedicated Input Capacitance3 VCCIO = 3.3V, 2.5V, 1.8V, 1.5V, 1.2V,
VCC = 1.2V, VIO = 0 to VIH (MAX) — 8 — pf
1. Input or I/O leakage current is measured with the pin configured as an input or as an I/O with the output driver tri-stated. It is not measured
with the output driver active. Bus maintenance circuits are disabled.
2. Not applicable to SLEEPN/TOE pin.
3. TA 25°C, f = 1.0MHz
4. When VIH is higher than VCCIO, a transient current typically of 30ns in duration or less with a peak current of 6mA can be expected on the
high-to-low transition.
Symbol Parameter Device Typ.4 Max Units
ICC Core Power Supply
LFXP3C 12 65 µA
LFXP6C 14 75 µA
LFXP10C 16 85 µA
LFXP15C 18 95 µA
LFXP20C 20 105 µA
ICCP PLL Power Supply (per PLL) All LFXP ‘C’ Devices 1 5 µA
ICCAUX Auxiliary Power Supply
LFXP3C 2 90 µA
LFXP6C 2 100 µA

Note:þLatticeXP devices are dual marked. For example, the commercial speed grade LFXP10E-4F256C is also
marked with industrial grade -3I (LFXP10E-3F256I). The commercial grade is one speed grade faster than the
associated dual mark industrial grade. The slowest commercial speed grade does not have industrial markings.
The markings appear as follows:
LFXP10E-
4F256C-3I
Datecode
LatticeXP Family Data Sheet
Ordering Information
5-5
Ordering Information
Lattice Semiconductor LatticeXP Family Data Sheet
Commercial (Cont.)
Industrial
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFXP20E-3F484C 340 1.2V -3 fpBGA 484 COM 19.7K
LFXP20E-4F484C 340 1.2V -4 fpBGA 484 COM 19.7K
LFXP20E-5F484C 340 1.2V -5 fpBGA 484 COM 19.7K
LFXP20E-3F388C 268 1.2V -3 fpBGA 388 COM 19.7K
LFXP20E-4F388C 268 1.2V -4 fpBGA 388 COM 19.7K
LFXP20E-5F388C 268 1.2V -5 fpBGA 388 COM 19.7K
LFXP20E-3F256C 188 1.2V -3 fpBGA 256 COM 19.7K
LFXP20E-4F256C 188 1.2V -4 fpBGA 256 COM 19.7K
LFXP20E-5F256C 188 1.2V -5 fpBGA 256 COM 19.7K
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFXP3C-3Q208I 136 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 PQFP 208 IND 3.1K
LFXP3C-4Q208I 136 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 PQFP 208 IND 3.1K
LFXP3C-3T144I 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 TQFP 144 IND 3.1K
LFXP3C-4T144I 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 TQFP 144 IND 3.1K
LFXP3C-3T100I 62 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 TQFP 100 IND 3.1K
LFXP3C-4T100I 62 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 TQFP 100 IND 3.1K
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFXP6C-3F256I 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 256 IND 5.8K
LFXP6C-4F256I 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 256 IND 5.8K
LFXP6C-3Q208I 142 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 PQFP 208 IND 5.8K
LFXP6C-4Q208I 142 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 PQFP 208 IND 5.8K
LFXP6C-3T144I 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 TQFP 144 IND 5.8K
LFXP6C-4T144I 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 TQFP 144 IND 5.8K
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFXP10C-3F388I 244 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 388 IND 9.7K
LFXP10C-4F388I 244 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 388 IND 9.7K
LFXP10C-3F256I 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 256 IND 9.7K
LFXP10C-4F256I 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 256 IND 9.7K
5-8
Ordering Information
Lattice Semiconductor LatticeXP Family Data Sheet
Lead-free Packaging
Commercial
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFXP3C-3QN208C 136 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 PQFP 208 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-4QN208C 136 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 PQFP 208 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-5QN208C 136 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 PQFP 208 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-3TN144C 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 TQFP 144 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-4TN144C 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 TQFP 144 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-5TN144C 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 TQFP 144 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-3TN100C 62 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 TQFP 100 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-4TN100C 62 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 TQFP 100 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-5TN100C 62 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 TQFP 100 COM 3.1K
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFXP6C-3FN256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 256 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-4FN256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 256 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-5FN256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 fpBGA 256 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-3QN208C 142 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 PQFP 208 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-4QN208C 142 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 PQFP 208 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-5QN208C 142 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 PQFP 208 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-3TN144C 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 TQFP 144 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-4TN144C 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 TQFP 144 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-5TN144C 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 TQFP 144 COM 5.8K
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFXP10C-3FN388C 244 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 388 COM 9.7K
LFXP10C-4FN388C 244 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 388 COM 9.7K
LFXP10C-5FN388C 244 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 fpBGA 388 COM 9.7K
LFXP10C-3FN256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 256 COM 9.7K
LFXP10C-4FN256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 256 COM 9.7K
LFXP10C-5FN256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 fpBGA 256 COM 9.7K
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFXP15C-3FN484C 300 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 484 COM 15.5K
LFXP15C-4FN484C 300 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 484 COM 15.5K
LFXP15C-5FN484C 300 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 fpBGA 484 COM 15.5K
LFXP15C-3FN388C 268 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 388 COM 15.5K
LFXP15C-4FN388C 268 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 388 COM 15.5K
LFXP15C-5FN388C 268 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 fpBGA 388 COM 15.5K
LFXP15C-3FN256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 256 COM 15.5K
LFXP15C-4FN256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 256 COM 15.5K
LFXP15C-5FN256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 fpBGA 256 COM 15.5K